
H.4.2 
BbARD OF GOVERNORS OP M l FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(Fd* Imtiiedialfe Reldaie) ' » April 10, 1957 
CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING . CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading c i t i e s 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended April 3$ Increases of 
S i , 471 mil l ion i n holdings of U, S, Government s e c u r i t i e s , $780 mil l ion in reserve 
balances with Federal Reserve Banks, $1,643 mil l ion i n U. S, Government deposi ts , 
and $402 mi l l ion i n demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of 
$354 mil l ion i n demand deposits adjusted* 

Commercial and industr ia l loans decreased $65 mil l ion in New York City, $25 
mi l l ion in Chicago, $17 mil l ion i n the San Francisco D i s t r i c t , and a t o t a l of 
$106 mil l ion at a l l reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear 
i n another press re lease . Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying 
U, S, Government and other secur i t i es increased $282 mi l l ion . Real estate loans 
decreased $49 mi l l ion . 

Holdings of Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness increased $1,193 mil l ion 
and holdings of Treasury notes increased $353 mil l ion r e f l e c t i n g the sa le of new 
i s s u e s of c e r t i f i c a t e s and notes . Holdings of Treasury b i l l s decreased $74 mil-
l i o n . Holdings of "other11 s ecur i t i es increased $65 mi l l i on . 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $278 mil l ion i n the Chicago D i s t r i c t , $64 
mi l l ion in the Kansas City D i s t r i c t , and $6l mil l ion i n the Dallas D i s t r i c t . Time 
depos i t s increased $90 mi l l ion . 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased $558 mi l l ion and borrowings 
from others decreased $461 mil l ion. Loans to batiks decreased $379 mi l l ion . 

A summary of assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of reporting member banks fol lows: 

April Increase or 
decrease since 3* 

1957 March 27, 
1957 

April 4 , 
1956 ,, 

(In mi l l ions of dol lars) 

Loans and investments adjusted 1 / 87,253 +1,649 +1,799 
Loans adjusted l / 52,944 + 113 +3,667 

Commercial and industrial loans 30,906 106 +3,811 
Agricultural loans 416 - 15 - 67 
Loans t o brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying secur i t i e s 1,952 + 282 - 543 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying secur i t i e s 1,152 + 6 - 142 
Real estate loans 8,691 • - 49 + 347 
Other loans 10,873 - 1 + 453 
U. S. Government s ecur i t i e s - t o t a l 26,635 +1, ,471 -1 ,217 

Treasury b i l l s 1,243 74 + 493 
Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 1,608 +1,193 + 945 
Treasury notes 5,215 + 353 -1,326 
U, S. bonds 18,569 «— 1 -1 ,329 

Other s e c u r i t i e s 7,674 + 65 - 651 
Loans t o banks 1,045 - 379 - 204 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 13,818 + 780 + 527 
Cash in vault 905 • * » 86 9 
Balances with domestic banks 2,467 117 - 155 

L X A £ 1 L 11I1 S 
Demand deposi ts adjusted 55,118 <• * » 354 - 274 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 23,157 + 90 +1,517 
U. S, Government deposits 4,124 +1 ,643 + 523 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 10,646 + 402 - 212 

Foreign banks 1,475 - 1 - 75 
Borrowings; From Federal Reserve Banks 1,009 + 558 + 468 

From others 593 - 461 - 264 

l / Exclusive of loans to banks and a f t er deduction of valuation reserves; ind i -
vidual loan items are shown gross* 
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E.4 .2 (a ) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY 'REPORTING "MEMBER BAEKSIMLEADING CITIES , APRIL 
F e d e r a l 

3, 1957 
R e s e r v e D i a t r i c Total 

A l l 
D i s t r i c t s Boston New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
Franc isi 

tin miliic >ns of d< Dllars) 

3,294 6,212 3,443 3,372 11,859 2,729 1,470 3,379 3,892 17,003 
2,237 3,557 1,852 1,857 6,378 1,636 892 1,753 2,384 10,337 
1,214 1,831 897 1,035 4,102 848 467 936 1,450 4,258 

1 2 7 9 11 20 16 91 22 214 

50 132 30 38 207 27 5 25 23 88 

37 143 45 49 180 24 8 25 147 71 
209 780 333 170 804 280 176 280 192 3,939 
787 732 571 590 1,225 463 235 420 592 1,925 

805 2,053 1,333 1,225 4,364 877 425 1,290 1,258 5,129 
24 44 45 53 222 38 11 103 71 137 
88 154 70 86 105 52 19 77 119 270 

125 520 266 336 801 233 108 336 246 964 
568 1,335 952 750 3,236 554 287 774 822 3,758 
252 602 258 290 1,117 216 153 336 250 1,537 

34 39 18 22 26 16 2 46 9 244 
533 1,010 544 502 1,859 436 211 568 636 2,177 

45 87 75 48 113 34 14 38 44 l4o 
90 152 176 273 206 160 1 72 330 478 251 
99 103 78 76 l 4 l 43 27 56 163 454 

2,440 4,082 2,520 2,229 6,856 1,644 837 2,303 2,604 8,816 
495 1,824 746 741 3,264 59C ' 315 620 916 8,147 
169 290 163 126 566 l4c 1 77 147 212 549 

441 522 463 762 1,688 703 l 358 941 945 535 
24 10 9 13 45 k 3 3 16 140 

38 88 26 40 460 7 12 18 17 6 
13 6 9 1 69 2 • 19 1 1 101 
68 89 51 54 153 43 29 34 71 571 

407 692 347 327 1,103 285 146 350 440 1,404 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments adjusted l / 
Loans adjusted l / 

Commercial and industr ia l loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying s ecur i t i e s 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 

s e c u r i t i e s 
Real e s t a t e loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government s e c u r i t i e s - t o t a l 
Treasury b i l l s 
Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other s e c u r i t i e s 
Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s s e t s - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposi ts adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposi ts 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

i f Exclusive of loans to banks and a f t e r 

07,253 
52,944 
30,906 

416 

1,952 

1,152 
8,691 

10,873 
26,635 

1,243 
1,608 
5,215 

18,569 
7,674 
1,045 

13,818 
905 

2,467 
2,423 

55,118 
23,157 

4,124 

10,646 
1,475 

1,009 
593 

2,654 
9,135 

3,874 26,726 
2,508 17,553 
1,522 12,346 

12 11 

26 1,301 

18 
369 
618 

1,005 
30 
57 

173 
745 
361 
20 

563 
59 
90 

108 

405 
1,159 
2,715 
6,871 

465 
511 

1,107 
4,788 
2,302 

569 
4,779 

208 
189 

1,075 

2,949 17,838 
607 4,892 
178 1,507 

327 2,961 
32 1,176 

25 
22 

117 
457 

272 
349 

1,374 
3,177 

deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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