\$354 million in demand deposits adjusted.

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended April 3: Increases of \$1,471 million in holdings of U. S. Government securities, \$780 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$1,643 million in U. S. Government deposits, and \$402 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of

Commercial and industrial loans decreased \$65 million in New York City, \$25 million in Chicago, \$17 million in the San Francisco District, and a total of \$106 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government and other securities increased \$282 million. Real estate loans decreased \$49 million.

Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness increased \$1,193 million and holdings of Treasury notes increased \$353 million reflecting the sale of new issues of certificates and notes. Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$74 million. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$65 million.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$278 million in the Chicago District, \$64 million in the Kansas City District, and \$61 million in the Dallas District. Time deposits increased \$90 million.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased \$558 million and borrowings from others decreased \$461 million. Loans to banks decreased \$379 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	April	Increase or decrease since					
	3, 1957	March 27, April 4, 1957 1956					
ASSETS	(Iı	n millions of dollars)					
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial and industrial loans Agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	87,253 52,944 30,906 416 1,952 1,152 8,691 10,873	+ 113 +3,667 - 106 +3,811 - 15 - 67 + 282 - 543 + 6 - 142					
U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	26,635 1,243 1,608 5,215 18,569 7,674	+1,471 -1,217 - 74 + 493 +1,193 + 945 + 353 -1,326 - 1 -1,329					
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,045 13,818 905 2,467						
LIABILITIES							
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others	55,118 23,157 4,124 10,646 1,475 1,009 593	+ 90 +1,517 +1,643 + 523 + 402 - 212 - 1 - 75					

L/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.
Digitized for FRASER

1.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIAB	Total Federal Reserve District												
	A11	Beaton	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	, ,		Kansas	Dallas	San
	Districts	Boston	York	delphia	land	mond	ļ		Louis	apolis	City		Francis
ASSETS	_				(Ir		ons of de	•		- 1			
Loans and investments adjusted $1/$	87,253	3,874	26,726	3,294	6,212	3,443	3,372	11,859	2,729	1,470	3,379	3,892	17,003
Loans adjusted $1/$	52,944	2,508	17,553	2,237	3,557	1,852	1,857	6,378	1,636	892 467	1,753	2,384	10,337
Commercial and industrial loans	30,906	1,522	12,346	1,214	1,831	897	1,035	4,102	848		936	1,450	4,258
Agricultural loans	416	12	11	1	2	7	9	11	20	16	91	22	214
Loans to brokers and dealers for						20	20	0.007	077	_	05	00	00
purchasing or carrying securities	1,952	26	1,301	50	132	30	38	207	27	5	25	23	88
Other loans for purchasing or carrying					- • -	١	١	- 0-	-1	0		-1-	
securities	1,152	18	405	37	143	45	49	180	24	8	25	147	71
Real estate loans	8,691	369	1,159	209	780	333	170	804	280	176	280	192	3,939
Other loans	10,873	618	2,715	787	732	571	590	1,225	463	235	420	592	1,925
J. S. Government securities - total	26,635	1,005	6,871	805	2,053	1,333	1,225	4,364	877	425	1,290	1,258	5,129
Treasury bills	1,243	30	465	24	44	45	53	222	38	11	103	71	137
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	1,608	57	511	88	154	70	86	105	52	19	7 7	119	270
	5,215	173	1,107	125	520	266	336	801	233	108	336	246	964
Treasury notes U. S. bonds	18,569	745	4,788	568	1,335	952	750	3,236	554	287	774	822	3,758
Other securities	7,674	361	2,302	252	602	258	290	1,117	216	153	336	250	1,537
	1	•	569	34	39	18	22	26	16	2	46	9	244
oans to banks	1,045	20		533	1,010	544	502	1,859	436	211	568	636	2,177
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,818	563	4,779	733 45	87	75	48	113	34	14	38	71	140
Cash in vault	905	59	208	-	152	176	273	206	160	72	330	478	251
Balances with domestic banks	2,467	90	189	90 99	103	78	76	141	43	27	56	163	454
Other assets - net	2,423	100	1,075	99	103	10	10	7.47	45			105	7/7
LIABILITIES													
Demand deposits adjusted	55,118	2,949	17,838	2,440	4,082	2,520	2,229	6,856	1,644	837	2,303	2,604	8,816
Time deposits except U. S. Government	23,157	607	4,892	495	1,824	746	741	3,264	590	315	620	916	8,147
J. S. Government deposits	4,124	178	1,507	169	290	163	126	566	140	77	147	212	549
Interbank demand deposits:	,,		•••										
Domestic banks	10,646	327	2,961	441	522	463	762	1,688	703	358	941	945	535
	1,475	32	1,176	24	10	9	13	45	4	3	3	16	140
Foreign banks Borrowings:			•				_				_		
From Federal Reserve Banks	1,009	25	272	3 8	88	26	40	460	7	12	18	17	6
From others	593	22	349	13	6	9	1	69	. 2	19	1	1	101
Other liabilities	2,654	117	1,374		89	51	54	153	43	29	34	71	571
CAPTTAL ACCOUNTS	9.135	457	3,177	407	692	347	327	1,103	285	146	350	440	1,404
1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after	7-2-4-6	of walue	tion re	gervec.	individu	al loan	items a	re shown	gross.	***************************************			

nttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis